
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 44 Batt Christoph SUI 2:28.355 2:26.602 2:26.602
2 2 Erban Mischo CAN 2:28.510 2:27.943 2:27.943
3 60 Bigourdan Louis FRA 2:33.775 2:28.036 2:28.036
4 27 Switzer Patrick CAN 2:30.342 2:28.530 2:28.530
5 46 Hertler Sebastian (Bassi) GER 2:29.691 2:28.664 2:28.664
6 75 Lindstrom Fredrik SWE 2:30.450 2:28.724 2:28.724
7 61 Siegrist Martin SUI 2:29.962 2:29.501 2:29.501
8 72 Königshausen Ramón SUI 2:32.595 2:29.887 2:29.887
9 29 Shapiera Jackson AUS 2:29.981 2:31.335 2:29.981
10 8 Rüefli Stefan SUI 2:30.371 2:30.250 2:30.250
11 73 Kowalski Dominik GER 2:30.254 2:30.796 2:30.254
12 86 Brunson William USA 2:43.580 2:30.774 2:30.774
13 23 Schinke Boris GER 2:31.751 2:32.154 2:31.751
14 55 Martinez Jonathan (Jojo) FRA 2:32.051 2:32.763 2:32.051
15 45 Oury Michael SUI 2:33.357 2:32.066 2:32.066
16 48 Sanne Christoffer NOR 2:34.940 2:32.320 2:32.320
17 91 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 2:32.371 2:34.560 2:32.371
18 82 Haller Christoph SUI 2:33.874 2:32.568 2:32.568
19 22 Raab Jakob GER 2:36.451 2:33.892 2:33.892
20 63 Dietz Alex GER 2:36.345 2:33.970 2:33.970
21 95 Yates Adam AUS 2:36.169 2:34.185 2:34.18521 95 Yates Adam AUS 2:36.169 2:34.185 2:34.185
22 84 Gayraud Clement FRA 2:34.574 2:34.971 2:34.574
23 85 Courtois Thibault FRA 2:35.061 2:34.669 2:34.669
24 58 Caillaud Alexis FRA 2:37.023 2:35.182 2:35.182
25 89 Sandberg Robin NOR 2:37.281 2:36.148 2:36.148
26 50 Johansson Klaes SWE 2:37.869 2:36.351 2:36.351
27 77 Zajic Pavel CZE 2:38.580 2:36.593 2:36.593
28 69 Kolpatzik Stefan GER 2:37.394 2:36.723 2:36.723
29 11 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:40.641 2:37.749 2:37.749
30 65 Häggström Andreas SWE 2:37.751 2:42.668 2:37.751
31 62 Gniadek Andreas GER 2:40.431 2:38.186 2:38.186
32 6 Vanstone Chris GBR 2:45.437 2:38.396 2:38.396
33 123 Aldinger Patrick GER 2:39.129 2:38.515 2:38.515
34 7 River Mike GBR 2:38.567 2:39.601 2:38.567
35 49 Taube Andres SWE 2:40.382 2:39.299 2:39.299
36 54 Holden Brian USA 2:40.646 2:39.391 2:39.391
37 102 Mehnert Timo GER 2:40.187 2:39.541 2:39.541
38 74 Slivenecky Michal CZE 2:39.991 2:54.929 2:39.991
39 19 Ebel Matze GER 2:41.362 2:40.884 2:40.884
40 76 Gornsson Mathias SWE 2:41.732 2:41.059 2:41.059
41 14 Duss Alex RSA 2:42.487 2:41.501 2:41.501
42 30 Sommer Frank GER 2:41.515 2:53.288 2:41.515
43 83 Harnay Cyrille (Koma) FRA 2:42.468 2:41.637 2:41.637
44 97 Forschner Eugen GER 2:42.735 2:41.650 2:41.650



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Run #1 Run #2 Best
45 35 Dammann Tom GER 2:41.892 2:56.402 2:41.892
46 59 Sahastume Arnaud FRA 2:41.978 2:44.771 2:41.978
47 20 Luxat Alex GER 2:42.786 3:13.768 2:42.786
48 3 Erdbrink Andreas GER 2:42.847 DNS 2:42.847
49 66 Fersch Andreas GER 2:46.594 2:43.412 2:43.412
50 57 Pelzl Gregor GER 2:44.950 2:43.474 2:43.474
51 1 Kejt Jarosiav CZE 2:43.674 2:53.870 2:43.674
52 51 Viklund Mathias SWE 2:44.097 2:56.435 2:44.097
53 68 Johnsen Andreas SWE 2:47.530 2:44.793 2:44.793
54 93 Jacobsen Fredric NOR 2:44.881 3:06.987 2:44.881
55 10 Pech Tomas CZE 2:45.055 2:45.852 2:45.055
56 21 Meyer Christian GER 2:45.525 2:55.451 2:45.525
57 56 Roguljic Adam CZE 2:45.940 2:55.242 2:45.940
58 99 Nas Ali 2:48.444 2:46.550 2:46.550
59 71 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 2:46.551 DNS 2:46.551
60 38 Scheerer Peter GER 2:50.967 2:46.570 2:46.570
61 17 Zeltner Jan GER 2:46.629 3:37.676 2:46.629
62 15 Schutz Chris GER 2:52.364 2:46.711 2:46.711
63 42 Pabian David POL 2:48.096 2:46.892 2:46.892
64 34 Dehmel Oliver GER 2:47.214 2:59.175 2:47.214
65 13 Cerny Michal CZE 2:47.495 2:47.525 2:47.49565 13 Cerny Michal CZE 2:47.495 2:47.525 2:47.495
66 4 Aijala Andree (Mikko) NOR 2:58.673 2:47.591 2:47.591
67 64 Plotz Alex GER 2:48.257 2:54.315 2:48.257
68 90 Ellassen Steffen NOR 2:58.718 2:48.560 2:48.560
69 18 Simon Konstantin GER 2:50.879 3:02.513 2:50.879
70 111 Willhoft Alexander GER 2:56.265 2:52.549 2:52.549
71 100 Uysal Nihat TUR 2:52.630 3:24.134 2:52.630
72 31 Dehmel Alex GER 2:54.068 2:59.849 2:54.068
73 94 Lister Geleth NOR 3:04.889 3:00.527 3:00.527
74 52 Mathias Tanger GER 3:03.354 3:01.543 3:01.543
75 70 Skoglund John SWE 3:04.046 3:12.622 3:04.046
76 98 Shanel Jiri (Joshua) 3:16.897 3:04.839 3:04.839
77 169 Athanasios Kakridonis 3:06.066 3:09.508 3:06.066
78 9 Hajek Jakub CZE 3:06.798 3:10.675 3:06.798
79 103 Kahle Thomas CZE 3:24.679 3:10.935 3:10.935
80 168 Asimakopouios Dion 3:32.658 3:12.353 3:12.353
81 28 Sutton Alexander GBR 3:32.841 3:18.196 3:18.196



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Women Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 71 Kornienko Dasha CAN 3:02.378 2:46.550 2:46.550
2 92 Engstrand Kristina NOR 2:58.643 2:49.612 2:49.612
3 33 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:52.889 2:52.039 2:52.039
4 37 Völkel Verena GER 3:24.256 3:20.359 3:20.359
5 106 Friedel Sophie DNS 4:06.352 4:06.352

Classic Luge Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 88 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:23.084 2:24.984 2:23.084
2 12 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:24.129 2:25.512 2:24.129
3 47 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:25.536 2:28.261 2:25.536
4 15 Schutz Chris GER 2:25.995 2:26.493 2:25.995
5 11 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:27.376 2:26.920 2:26.920
6 97 Forschner Eugen GER 2:28.948 2:27.116 2:27.116
7 36 Lang Joachim GER 2:28.159 2:27.940 2:27.940
8 87 Klotzberg Georg AUT 2:29.341 2:30.542 2:29.341
9 68 Johnsen Andreas SWE 2:31.205 2:31.246 2:31.205
10 39 Gilissen Damien BEL 2:32.564 2:35.302 2:32.564
11 25 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:45.052 2:34.132 2:34.132
12 16 McBride Christopher USA 2:34.998 2:34.961 2:34.961
13 40 Wittebroet Fabien BEL 2:38.011 2:37.198 2:37.19813 40 Wittebroet Fabien BEL 2:38.011 2:37.198 2:37.198
14 105 Profous Jan CZE 2:42.090 2:43.121 2:42.090
15 104 Kopac Petr CZE 2:59.959 3:08.458 2:59.959



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Street Luge Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 11 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:24.736 2:23.777 2:23.777
2 12 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:25.298 2:24.806 2:24.806
3 32 Parks Kolby CAN 2:26.350 2:27.567 2:26.350
4 67 De Wit Edger NED 2:26.471 2:26.942 2:26.471
5 16 McBride Christopher USA 2:26.699 2:26.973 2:26.699
6 47 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:31.678 2:27.510 2:27.510
7 97 Forschner Eugen GER 2:27.804 2:28.016 2:27.804
8 40 Wittebroet Fabien BEL 2:28.187 2:28.278 2:28.187
9 43 Ptak Jacek POL 2:29.127 2:28.908 2:28.908
10 25 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:31.770 2:29.142 2:29.142
11 26 Condon William CAN 2:29.906 2:32.136 2:29.906
12 39 Gilissen Damien BEL 2:31.988 2:30.214 2:30.214
13 36 Lang Joachim GER 3:04.060 2:32.040 2:32.040
14 41 Bunsch Lukasz POL 2:34.915 2:33.482 2:33.482
15 79 Patlewicz Darek POL 2:40.138 2:37.357 2:37.357

Inline Board Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 100 Uysal Nihat TUR 2:33.967 2:33.661 2:33.661
2 24 Pfister Andreas GER 2:35.036 2:35.216 2:35.036
3 5 Martland Ian GBR 2:37.459 2:53.661 2:37.4593 5 Martland Ian GBR 2:37.459 2:53.661 2:37.459
4 96 Brini Sebastian 2:45.913 3:03.258 2:45.913
5 80 Machura Michal POL 2:47.851 2:49.764 2:47.851
6 78 Szostek Tomasz POL 2:52.785 2:51.472 2:51.472



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge : Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 44 C Batt
32 G 2 6 C Vanstone
33 B 4 123 P Aldinger Pos. 1B
64 Y 3 34 O Dehmel R 1 44 C Batt

G 3 6 C Vanstone
Pos. 2A B 2 29 J Shapiera

9 R 1 29 J Shapiera Y 4 58 A Caillaud
24 G 2 58 A Caillaud
41 B 3 14 A Duss Pos. 1C
56 Y 4 21 C Meyer R 1 44 C Batt

G 4 29 J Shapiera
Pos. 3A B 2 72 R Königshausen

16 R 2 48 C Sanne Y 3 89 R Sandberg
17 G 1 91 T Sunde
48 B 3 3 A Erdbrink Pos. 2B
49 Y 4 66 A Fersch R 4 91 T Sunde

G 3 48 C Sanne
Pos. 4A B 1 72 R Königshausen

8 R 1 72 R Königshausen Y 2 89 R Sandberg
25 G 2 89 R Sandberg
40 B 3 76 M Gornsson Pos. 1D
57 Y 4 56 A Roguljic R 1 44 C Batt

G 4 72 R Königshausen
Pos. 5A B 2 46 S Hertler

5 R 1 46 S Hertler Y 3 27 P Switzer
28 G 2 69 S Kolpatzik
37 B 3 102 T Mehnert Pos. 3B
60 Y 4 38 P Scheerer R 1 46 S Hertler

G 69 S Kolpatzik
Pos. 6A B 2 23 B Schinke

13 R 1 23 B Schinke Y 35 T Dammann
20 G 3 63 A Dietz
45 B 2 35 T Dammann Pos. 2C
52 Y 4 51 M Viklund R 1 46 S Hertler

G 4 23 B Schinke
Pos. 7A B 2 27 P Switzer

12 R 2 86 W Brunson Y 3 11 Y Labarthe
21 G 1 95 A Yates
44 B 3 97 E Forschner Pos. 4B
53 Y 4 68 A Johnsen R 3 95 A Yates

G 4 86 W Brunson
Pos. 8A B 1 27 P Switzer

4 R 1 27 P Switzer Y 2 11 Y Labarthe
29 G 2 11 Y Labarthe
36 B 3 54 B Holden Pos. 2E
61 Y 4 17 J Zeltner R 2 44 C Batt6 J e t e C att

G 3 46 S Hertler Siegrist
Pos. 9A B 1 61 M Siegrist Winner

3 R 1 60 L Bigourdan Y 4 2 M Erban
30 G 2 65 A Häggström
35 B 3 49 A Taube Pos. 5B
62 Y 4 15 C Schutz R 1 60 L Bigourdan

G 3 65 A Häggström
Pos. 10A B 4 73 D Kowalski

11 R 1 73 D Kowalski Y 2 84 C Gayraud
22 G 2 84 C Gayraud
43 B 3 83 C Harnay Pos. 3C
54 Y 4 93 F Jacobsen R 3 60 L Bigourdan

G 4 84 C Gayraud
Pos. 11A B 1 75 F Lindstrom

14 R 2 55 J Martinez Y 2 22 J Raab
19 G 1 22 J Raab
46 B 3 59 A Sahastume Pos. 6B
51 Y 4 1 J Kejt R 2 22 J Raab

G 3 55 J Martinez
Pos. 12A B 1 75 F Lindstrom

6 R 1 75 F Lindstrom Y 4 77 P Zajic
27 G 2 77 P Zajic
38 B 4 74 M Slivenecky Pos. 2D
59 Y 3 71 D Kornienko (F) R 3 75 F Lindstrom

G 4 22 J Raab
Pos. 13A B 2 2 M Erban

7 R 1 61 M Siegrist Y 1 61 M Siegrist
26 G 2 50 K Johansson
39 B 4 19 M Ebel Pos. 7B
58 Y 3 99 A Nas R 1 61 M Siegrist

G 4 50 K Johansson
Pos. 14A B 2 82 C Haller

15 R 2 45 M Oury Y 3 45 M Oury
18 G 1 82 C Haller
47 B 4 20 A Luxat Pos. 4C Pos. 1E
50 Y 3 57 G Pelzl R 2 61 M Siegrist Looser 1D R 1 27 P Switzer

G 4 82 C Haller Looser 1D G 2 72 R Königshausen Switzer
Pos. 15A B 1 2 M Erban Looser 2D B 4 75 F Lindstrom 5th place

10 R 1 8 S Rüefli Y 3 8 S Rüefli Looser 2D Y 3 22 J Raab
23 G 2 85 T Courtois
42 B 4 30 F Sommer Pos. 8B
55 Y 3 10 T Pech R 2 8 S Rüefli

G 3 85 T Courtois
Pos. 16A B 1 2 M Erban

2 R 1 2 M Erban Y 4 7 M River
31 G 4 62 A Gniadek
34 B 2 7 M River
63 Y 3 42 D Pabian



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge : Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Street Luge
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 11 Y Labarthe
5 G 3 16 C McBride
12 B 2 39 D Gilissen Pos 1B
16 Y R 1 11 Y Labarthe

G 3 39 D Gilissen
Pos 2A B 2 67 E De Wit

4 R 1 67 E De Wit Y 4 40 F Wittebroet
8 G 2 40 F Wittebroet
9 B 4 43 J Ptak Pos 2C
13 Y 3 36 J Lang R 1 11 Y Labarthe

G 2 67 E De Wit Labarthe
Pos 3A B 3 97 E Forschner Winner

3 R 2 32 K Parks Y 4 47 K Bouaich
7 G 1 97 E Forschner
10 B 3 25 F Barboni Pos 2B
14 Y 4 41 L Bunsch R 1 97 E Forschner

G 3 32 K Parks
Pos 4A B 4 12 R Marasca

2 R 1 12 R Marasca Y 2 47 K Bouaich
6 G 2 47 K Bouaich Pos 1C
11 B 3 26 W Condon Looser 1B R 4 39 D Gilissen
15 Y 4 79 D Patlewicz Looser 1B G 3 40 F Wittebroet Marasca

Looser 2B B 2 32 K Parks 5th place
Looser 2B Y 1 12 R Marasca

Classic Luge
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 2 88 M Serek Dr.
5 G 1 11 Y Labarthe
12 B 3 16 C McBride Pos 1B
16 Y R 1 11 Y Labarthe

G 2 88 M Serek Dr.
Pos 2A B 3 15 C Schutz

4 R 1 15 C Schutz Y 4 87 G Klotzberg
8 G 2 87 G Klotzberg
9 B 3 68 A Johnsen Pos 2C
13 Y 4 40 F Wittebroet R 2 11 Y Labarthe

G 1 88 M Serek Dr. Serek Dr.
Pos 3A B 4 36 J Lang Winner

3 R 1 47 K Bouaich Y 3 47 K Bouaich
7 G 2 36 J Lang
10 B 3 39 D Gilissen Pos 2B
14 Y 4 105 J Profous R 2 47 K Bouaich

G 1 36 J Lang
Pos 4A B 4 104 P Kopac

2 R 4 DNS 12 R Marasca Y 3 25 F BarboniS a asca 3 5 a bo
6 G 3 97 E Forschner Pos 1C
11 B 2 25 F Barboni Looser 1B R 1 15 C Schutz
15 Y 1 104 P Kopac Looser 1B G 2 87 G Klotzberg Schutz

Looser 2B B 3 25 F Barboni 5th place
Looser 2B Y 4 DNS 104 P Kopac



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge : Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Women Downhill Skateboard
QUAL No. Last Name First Name Lap #1 Lap #2 Lap #3 Final Pos.

1 71 Kornienko Dasha 3 2 1 1
2 92 Engstrand Kristina 2 3 5 5
3 33 Gemperle Rebekka 1 1 2 2
4 37 Völkel Verena 4 4 3 3
5 106 Friedel Sophie 5 5 4 4

Inline Board
QUAL No. Last Name Lap #1 Lap #2 Lap #3 Final Pos.

1 100 Uysal Nihat 2 2 2 2
2 24 Pfister Andreas 1 1 1 1
3 5 Martland Ian 4 5 5 5
4 96 Brini Sebastian 6 6 6 6
5 80 Machura Michal 3 3 3 3
6 78 Szostek Tomasz 5 4 4 4



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 61 Siegrist Martin SUI 2:29.501 383.44
2 44 Batt Christoph SUI 2:26.602 368.62
3 46 Hertler Sebastian (Bassi) GER 2:28.664 361.60
4 2 Erban Mischo CAN 2:27.943 355.18
5 27 Switzer Patrick CAN 2:28.530 349.25
6 72 Königshausen Ramón SUI 2:29.887 343.70
7 22 Raab Jakob GER 2:33.892 338.47
8 75 Lindstrom Fredrik SWE 2:28.724 333.50
9 60 Bigourdan Louis FRA 2:28.036 328.77

10 8 Rüefli Stefan SUI 2:30.250 324.24
11 89 Sandberg Robin NOR 2:36.148 319.88
12 11 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:37.749 315.69
13 29 Shapiera Jackson AUS 2:29.981 311.64
14 23 Schinke Boris GER 2:31.751 307.71
15 82 Haller Christoph SUI 2:32.568 303.91
16 84 Gayraud Clement FRA 2:34.574 300.21
17 55 Martinez Jonathan (Jojo) FRA 2:32.051 296.61
18 45 Oury Michael SUI 2:32.066 293.10
19 48 Sanne Christoffer NOR 2:32.320 289.67
20 95 Yates Adam AUS 2:34.185 286.33
21 85 Courtois Thibault FRA 2:34.669 283.05
22 65 Häggström Andreas SWE 2:37.751 279.85
23 6 V t Ch i GBR 2 38 396 276 7123 6 Vanstone Chris GBR 2:38.396 276.71
24 35 Dammann Tom GER 2:41.892 273.63
25 73 Kowalski Dominik GER 2:30.254 270.61
26 86 Brunson William USA 2:30.774 267.65
27 91 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 2:32.371 264.73
28 58 Caillaud Alexis FRA 2:35.182 261.87
29 50 Johansson Klaes SWE 2:36.351 259.05
30 77 Zajic Pavel CZE 2:36.593 256.28
31 69 Kolpatzig Stefan GER 2:36.723 253.54
32 7 River Mike GBR 2:38.567 250.85
33 63 Dietz Alex GER 2:33.970 248.20
34 49 Taube Andres SWE 2:39.299 245.59
35 54 Holden Brian USA 2:39.391 243.01
36 102 Mehnert Timo GER 2:39.541 240.46
37 76 Gornsson Mathias SWE 2:41.059 237.95
38 14 Duss Alex RSA 2:41.501 235.47
39 83 Harnay Cyrille (Koma) FRA 2:41.637 233.01
40 97 Forschner Eugen GER 2:41.650 230.59
41 59 Sahastume Arnaud FRA 2:41.978 228.20
42 3 Erdbrink Andreas GER 2:42.847 225.83
43 57 Pelzl Gregor GER 2:43.474 223.49
44 10 Pech Tomas CZE 2:45.055 221.18



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points
45 99 Nas Ali 2:46.550 218.89
46 71 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 2:46.551 216.63
47 42 Pabian David POL 2:46.892 214.38
48 34 Dehmel Oliver GER 2:47.214 212.17
49 62 Gniadek Andreas GER 2:38.186 209.97
50 123 Aldinger Patrick GER 2:38.515 207.79
51 74 Slivenecky Michal CZE 2:39.991 205.64
52 19 Ebel Matze GER 2:40.884 203.50
53 30 Sommer Frank GER 2:41.515 201.38
54 20 Luxat Alex GER 2:42.786 199.29
55 66 Fersch Andreas GER 2:43.412 197.21
56 1 Kejt Jarosiav CZE 2:43.674 195.15
57 51 Viklund Mathias SWE 2:44.097 193.10
58 68 Johnsen Andreas SWE 2:44.793 191.08
59 93 Jacobsen Fredric NOR 2:44.881 189.07
60 21 Meyer Christian GER 2:45.525 187.08
61 56 Roguljic Adam CZE 2:45.940 185.10
62 38 Scheerer Peter GER 2:46.570 183.14
63 17 Zeltner Jan GER 2:46.629 181.19
64 15 Schutz Chris GER 2:46.711 179.26
65 13 Cerny Michal CZE 2:47.495 177.34
66 4 Aijala Andree (Mikko) NOR 2:47.591 175.44
67 64 Pl t Al GER 2 48 257 173 5567 64 Plotz Alex GER 2:48.257 173.55
68 90 Ellassen Steffen NOR 2:48.560 171.67
69 18 Simon Konstantin GER 2:50.879 169.81
70 111 Willhoft Alexander GER 2:52.549 167.96
71 100 Uysal Nihat TUR 2:52.630 166.13
72 31 Dehmel Alex GER 2:54.068 164.30
73 94 Lister Geleth NOR 3:00.527 162.49
74 52 Mathias Tanger GER 3:01.543 160.69
75 70 Skoglund John SWE 3:04.046 158.90
76 98 Shanel Jiri (Joshua) 3:04.839 157.12
77 169 Athanasios Kakridonis 3:06.066 155.36
78 9 Hajek Jakub CZE 3:06.798 153.60
79 103 Kahle Thomas CZE 3:10.935 151.86
80 168 Asimakopouios Dion 3:12.353 150.13
81 28 Sutton Alexander GBR 3:18.196 148.40



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Kozakov Challenge: Euro Championships Promoter: Jan Profus
Location: Kosakow, Czech Republic Chief Steward: Eimer Mayer
Date: 8-15 2009 Starter: Eimer Mayer
Event Level: Continental Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny and Dry Course Length: 3.4 km

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 71 Kornienko Dasha CAN 2:46.550 383.44
2 33 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:52.039 368.62
3 37 Völkel Verena GER 3:20.359 361.60
4 106 Friedel Sophie 4:06.352 355.18
5 92 Engstrand Kristina NOR 2:49.612 349.25

Classic Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 88 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:23.084 383.44
2 11 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:26.920 368.62
3 47 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:25.536 361.60
4 36 Lang Joachim GER 2:27.940 355.18
5 15 Schutz Chris GER 2:25.995 349.25
6 87 Klotzberg Georg AUT 2:29.341 343.70
7 25 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:34.132 338.47
8 104 Kopac Petr CZE 2:59.959 333.50
9 97 Forschner Eugen GER 2:27.116 328.77

10 68 Johnsen Andreas SWE 2:31.205 324.24
11 39 Gilissen Damien BEL 2:32.564 319.88
12 16 McBride Christopher USA 2:34.961 315.69
13 40 Wittebroet Fabien BEL 2:37.198 311.64
14 105 Profous Jan CZE 2:42.090 307.71
15 12 M R b t ITA 2 24 129 303 9115 12 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:24.129 303.91

Street Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 11 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:23.777 383.44
2 67 De Wit Edger NED 2:26.471 368.62
3 97 Forschner Eugen GER 2:27.804 361.60
4 47 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:27.510 355.18
5 12 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:24.806 349.25
6 32 Parks Kolby CAN 2:26.350 343.70
7 40 Wittebroet Fabien BEL 2:28.187 338.47
8 39 Gilissen Damien BEL 2:30.214 333.50
9 16 McBride Christopher USA 2:26.699 328.77

10 25 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:29.142 324.24
11 26 Condon William CAN 2:29.906 319.88
12 36 Lang Joachim GER 2:32.040 315.69
13 43 Ptak Jacek POL 2:28.908 311.64
14 41 Bunsch Lukasz POL 2:33.482 307.71
15 79 Patlewicz Darek POL 2:37.357 303.91

Inline Board Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 24 Pfister Andreas GER 2:35.036 383.44
2 100 Uysal Nihat TUR 2:33.661 368.62
3 80 Machura Michal POL 2:47.851 361.60
4 78 Szostek Tomasz POL 2:51.472 355.18
5 5 Martland Ian GBR 2:37.459 349.25
6 96 Brini Sebastian 2:45.913 343.70
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